Ruling Elder Allotment 2024

According to the Manual of Operations of Mission Presbytery,
the following formula stipulates the number of eligible Ruling
Elders for each congregation (active membership is
determined by the most recent statistical report to the Office
of General Assembly):

Total Active Members Number of Commissioners

1-75
76-150
151-500
501-800
801-1000

OO N-

Congregations with greater than 1001 members, add one (1) additional Ruling
Elder for each 200 members or a fraction thereof.

City Church Members Commissioners
Austin Austin Taiwanese Presbyterian Church 99 2
Austin Central Presbyterian Church-Austin 302 4
Austin Covenant Presbyterian Church-Austin 1869 11
Austin El Buen Pastor Presbyterian Church 65 1
Austin Faith Presbyterian Church-Austin 116 2
Austin First Presbyterian Church-Austin 435 4
Austin Genesis Presbyterian Church 25 1
Austin Hope Presbyterian Church-Austin 332 4
Austin Hyde Park Presbyterian Church 63 1
Austin New Covenant Fellowship Presbyterian Church 45 1
Austin Presbyterian Church of Lake Travis-Austin 63 1
Austin Shepherd of the Hills Presbyterian Church 439 4
Austin St. Andrew's Presbyterian Church-Austin 361 4
Austin St. John's Presbyterian Church 52 1
Austin University Presbyterian Church-Austin 455 4
Austin Westlake Hills Presbyterian Church 1729 10
Austin Westminster Presbyterian Church 452 4
Beeville First Presbyterian Church-Beeville 104 2
Boerne St. Mark Presbyterian Church-Boerne 280 4
Brownsville First Presbyterian Church-Brownsville 78 2
Brownsville Primera Iglesia Presbiteriana Mexicana 58 1
Burnet Burnet Presbyterian Church 47 1
Canyon Lake Canyon Lake Presbyterian Church 78 2
Collegeport First Presbyterian Church-Collegeport 21 1




Copperas Cove
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Cotulla

Cuero

Cuero

Del Rio
Dripping Springs
El Campo
Elgin
Fredericksburg
Georgetown
Georgetown
Giddings
Goliad
Gonzales
Harlingen
Harlingen
Harper
Helotes
Junction
Karnes City
Kerrville
Kingsville
Kingsville

La Feria

La Grange
Lago Vista
Lampasas
Lampasas
Laredo
Leander
Leander
Llano
Lockhart
Lockhart
Luling

Marble Falls
McAllen

Ruling Elder Allotment 2024

First Presbyterian Church-Copperas Cove
El Divino Salvador Presbyteria

Faith Community Presbyterian Church
Grace Presbyterian Church-Corpus Christi
Island Presbyterian Church

Jackson Woods Presbyterian Church
Parkway Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church-Cotulla
Cheapside Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church-Cuero

First Presbyterian Church-Del Rio
Dripping Springs Presbyterian Church
First Presbyterian Church-El Campo

First Presbyterian Church-Elgin

Memorial Presbyterian Church-Fredericksburg
First Presbyterian Church-Georgetown
San Gabriel Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church-Giddings
Goliad Presbyterian Church

Gonzales Presbyterian Church

Second Presbyterian Church

Treasure Hills Presbyterian Church
Harper Presbyterian Church

Forest Hills Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church-Junction

First Presbyterian Church-Karnes City
First Presbyterian Church-Kerrville

First Presbyterian Church-Kingsville
Gethsemane Presbyterian Church

New Hope Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church-La Grange
Rolling Hills Community

Adamsville Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church-Lampasas

Sinai Presbyterian Church

Leander Presbyterian Church

LiveOak Church: A Presbyterian Congregation
First Presbyterian Church-Llano

Faith/Fe Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church-Lockhart

First Presbyterian Church-Luling

St. Andrew Presbyterian Church-Marble Falls
First Korean Presbyterian Church-McAllen

87
65
70
276
70
65
384
11

89
16
347
145
88
48
410
194
63
49
105
19
167
40
74
143
40
432
87
16
26
102
62

70
90
52
36
12
35
24
18
69
46

P N R R R R R RPRNRPR R RPNRPRRPNMNEPRPNPRPPPERPRPNEPEPNMNDEPEAPPLPNNNDRPRPNNP PP PR, RN



McAllen
Mercedes
Mission

New Braunfels
New Braunfels

Palacios
Pipe Creek
Pleasanton
Port Lavaca
Port Lavaca
Refugio
Rockport
Rocksprings
Round Rock
Round Rock
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Antonio
San Benito
San Benito
San Marcos
San Marcos
Schulenburg
Seguin
Sinton
Smiley
Smithville
Taylor
Tivoli

First Presbyterian Church-McAllen

First Presbyterian Church-Mercedes

First Presbyterian Church-Mission

First Presbyterian Church-New Braunfels
New Braunfels Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church-Palacios

Pipe Creek Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church-Pleasanton

First Presbyterian Church-Port Lavaca

Six Mile Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church-Refugio

First Presbyterian Church-Rockport

First Presbyterian Church-Rocksprings
Grace Presbyterian Church-Round Rock
Round Rock Presbyterian Church

Alamo Heights Presbyterian Church
Boldtville Presbyterian Church

Covenant Presbyterian Church-San Antonio
Crestholme Presbyterian Church

Divine Redeemer Presbyterian Church
Emmanuel Presbyterian Church

First Korean Presbyterian Church-San Antonio
Grace Presbyterian Church-San Antonio
Holy Trinity Presbyterian Church

Los Angeles Heights Presbyterian Church
Madison Square Presbyterian Church
Northminster Presbyterian Church
Northwood Presbyterian Church

Oak Hills Presbyterian Church

San Pedro Presbyterian Church-San Antonio
St. Andrew Presbyterian Church-San Antonio
University Presbyterian Church-San Antonio
First Presbyterian Church-San Benito
Iglesia Presbiteriana Getsemani

First Presbyterian Church-San Marcos
Memorial Presbyterian Church-San Marcos
St. Paul's Presbyterian Church

First Presbyterian Church-Seguin

Sinton Presbyterian Church

Pilgrim Presbyterian Church-Smiley

First Presbyterian Church-Smithville
Everlasting Hope Presbyterian Church
Tivoli Presbyterian Church

Ruling Elder Allotment 2024

136
24
179
51
269
42
69
18
52

39
172
25
219
107
292
93
292
30
125
59
118
48
233
28
162
117
105
166
340
98
365
50
23
148
61
27
143
11
21
73
52
32

R R R R RNRRNRRBAENDEDIEENNNRIERNRNRAENMNAENERERRPRRLPRRNRDDMRD™MRERN



Uvalde
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Weslaco
Weslaco
Wimberley
Windcrest
Woodsboro

Ruling Elder Allotment 2024

First Presbyterian Church-Uvalde 57
First Presbyterian Church-Victoria 71
Grace Presbyterian Church-Victoria 93
Nicea Presbyterian Church 31
First Presbyterian Church-Weslaco 80
San Pablo Presbyterian Church 34
Wimberley Presbyterian Church 193
Cross Roads Church: A PCUSA Congregation 157

Faith United Presbyterian Church 1

RIS RPINRINPRP P




Ruling Elder Allotment 2024




Ruling Elder Allotment 2024




	According to the Manual of Operations of Mission Presbytery, the following formula stipulates the number of eligible Ruling Elders for each congregation (active membership is determined by the most recent statistical report to the Office of General As...

