According to the Manual of Operations of Mission Presbytery, the following formula stipulates the number of eligible Ruling Elders for each congregation (active membership is determined by the most recent statistical report to the Office of General Assembly):

Total Active Members	Number of Commissioners
1-75	1
76-150	2
151-500	4
501-800	5
801-1000	6

Congregations with greater than 1001 members, add one (1) additional Ruling Elder for each 200 members or a fraction thereof.

City	Church	Members	Commissioners
Austin	Austin Taiwanese Presbyterian Church	99	2
Austin	Central Presbyterian Church-Austin	302	4
Austin	Covenant Presbyterian Church-Austin	1869	11
Austin	El Buen Pastor Presbyterian Church	65	1
Austin	Faith Presbyterian Church-Austin	116	2
Austin	First Presbyterian Church-Austin	435	4
Austin	Genesis Presbyterian Church	25	1
Austin	Hope Presbyterian Church-Austin	332	4
Austin	Hyde Park Presbyterian Church	63	1
Austin	New Covenant Fellowship Presbyterian Church	45	1
Austin	Presbyterian Church of Lake Travis-Austin	63	1
Austin	Shepherd of the Hills Presbyterian Church	439	4
Austin	St. Andrew's Presbyterian Church-Austin	361	4
Austin	St. John's Presbyterian Church	52	1
Austin	University Presbyterian Church-Austin	455	4
Austin	Westlake Hills Presbyterian Church	1729	10
Austin	Westminster Presbyterian Church	452	4
Beeville	First Presbyterian Church-Beeville	104	2
Boerne	St. Mark Presbyterian Church-Boerne	280	4
Brownsville	First Presbyterian Church-Brownsville	78	2
Brownsville	Primera Iglesia Presbiteriana Mexicana	58	1
Burnet	Burnet Presbyterian Church	47	1
Canyon Lake	Canyon Lake Presbyterian Church	78	2
Collegeport	First Presbyterian Church-Collegeport	21	1

Copperas Cove	First Presbyterian Church-Copperas Cove	87	2
Corpus Christi	El Divino Salvador Presbyteria	65	1
Corpus Christi	Faith Community Presbyterian Church	70	1
Corpus Christi	Grace Presbyterian Church-Corpus Christi	276	4
Corpus Christi	Island Presbyterian Church	70	1
Corpus Christi	Jackson Woods Presbyterian Church	65	1
Corpus Christi	Parkway Presbyterian Church	384	4
Cotulla	First Presbyterian Church-Cotulla	11	1
Cuero	Cheapside Presbyterian Church	8	1
Cuero	First Presbyterian Church-Cuero	89	2
Del Rio	First Presbyterian Church-Del Rio	16	1
<b>Dripping Springs</b>	Dripping Springs Presbyterian Church	347	4
El Campo	First Presbyterian Church-El Campo	145	2
Elgin	First Presbyterian Church-Elgin	88	2
Fredericksburg	Memorial Presbyterian Church-Fredericksburg	48	1
Georgetown	First Presbyterian Church-Georgetown	410	4
Georgetown	San Gabriel Presbyterian Church	194	4
Giddings	First Presbyterian Church-Giddings	63	2
Goliad	Goliad Presbyterian Church	49	1
Gonzales	Gonzales Presbyterian Church	105	2
Harlingen	Second Presbyterian Church	19	1
Harlingen	Treasure Hills Presbyterian Church	167	4
Harper	Harper Presbyterian Church	40	1
Helotes	Forest Hills Presbyterian Church	74	1
Junction	First Presbyterian Church-Junction	143	2
Karnes City	First Presbyterian Church-Karnes City	40	1
Kerrville	First Presbyterian Church-Kerrville	432	4
Kingsville	First Presbyterian Church-Kingsville	87	2
Kingsville	Gethsemane Presbyterian Church	16	1
La Feria	New Hope Presbyterian Church	26	1
La Grange	First Presbyterian Church-La Grange	102	2
Lago Vista	Rolling Hills Community	62	1
Lampasas	Adamsville Presbyterian Church	5	1
Lampasas	First Presbyterian Church-Lampasas	70	1
Laredo	Sinai Presbyterian Church	90	2
Leander	Leander Presbyterian Church	52	1
Leander	LiveOak Church: A Presbyterian Congregation	36	1
Llano	First Presbyterian Church-Llano	12	1
Lockhart	Faith/Fe Presbyterian Church	35	1
Lockhart	First Presbyterian Church-Lockhart	24	1
Luling	First Presbyterian Church-Luling	18	1
Marble Falls	St. Andrew Presbyterian Church-Marble Falls	69	2
McAllen	First Korean Presbyterian Church-McAllen	46	1
IVIO MICH	That Rolled Tready terrain charen-wichilen	70	1

NA a A II a ia	First Drockytorion Charach Maddler	400	<u> </u>
McAllen	First Presbyterian Church-McAllen	136	2
Mercedes	First Presbyterian Church-Mercedes	24	1
Mission	First Presbyterian Church-Mission	179	4
New Braunfels	First Presbyterian Church-New Braunfels	51	1
New Braunfels	New Braunfels Presbyterian Church	269	4
Palacios	First Presbyterian Church-Palacios	42	1
Pipe Creek	Pipe Creek Presbyterian Church	69	2
Pleasanton	First Presbyterian Church-Pleasanton	18	1
Port Lavaca	First Presbyterian Church-Port Lavaca	52	1
Port Lavaca	Six Mile Presbyterian Church	9	1
Refugio	First Presbyterian Church-Refugio	39	1
Rockport	First Presbyterian Church-Rockport	172	4
Rocksprings	First Presbyterian Church-Rocksprings	25	1
Round Rock	Grace Presbyterian Church-Round Rock	219	4
Round Rock	Round Rock Presbyterian Church	107	2
San Antonio	Alamo Heights Presbyterian Church	292	4
San Antonio	Boldtville Presbyterian Church	93	2
San Antonio	Covenant Presbyterian Church-San Antonio	292	4
San Antonio	Crestholme Presbyterian Church	30	1
San Antonio	Divine Redeemer Presbyterian Church	125	2
San Antonio	Emmanuel Presbyterian Church	59	1
San Antonio	First Korean Presbyterian Church-San Antonio	118	2
San Antonio	Grace Presbyterian Church-San Antonio	48	1
San Antonio	Holy Trinity Presbyterian Church	233	4
San Antonio	Los Angeles Heights Presbyterian Church	28	1
San Antonio	Madison Square Presbyterian Church	162	2
San Antonio	Northminster Presbyterian Church	117	2
San Antonio	Northwood Presbyterian Church	105	2
San Antonio	Oak Hills Presbyterian Church	166	4
San Antonio	San Pedro Presbyterian Church-San Antonio	340	4
San Antonio	St. Andrew Presbyterian Church-San Antonio	98	2
San Antonio	University Presbyterian Church-San Antonio	365	4
San Benito	First Presbyterian Church-San Benito	50	1
San Benito	Iglesia Presbiteriana Getsemani	23	1
San Marcos	First Presbyterian Church-San Marcos	148	2
San Marcos	Memorial Presbyterian Church-San Marcos	61	1
Schulenburg	St. Paul's Presbyterian Church	27	1
Seguin	First Presbyterian Church-Seguin	143	2
Sinton	Sinton Presbyterian Church	11	1
Smiley	Pilgrim Presbyterian Church-Smiley	21	1
Smithville	First Presbyterian Church-Smithville	73	1
Taylor	Everlasting Hope Presbyterian Church	52	1
Tivoli	Tivoli Presbyterian Church	32	1
	on i resognari eriareri	<u> </u>	

Uvalde	First Presbyterian Church-Uvalde	57	1
Victoria	First Presbyterian Church-Victoria	71	1
Victoria	Grace Presbyterian Church-Victoria	93	2
Victoria	Nicea Presbyterian Church	31	1
Weslaco	First Presbyterian Church-Weslaco	80	2
Weslaco	San Pablo Presbyterian Church	34	1
Wimberley	Wimberley Presbyterian Church	193	4
Windcrest	Cross Roads Church: A PCUSA Congregation	157	4
Woodsboro	Faith United Presbyterian Church	1	1



